

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7113/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in CRLM No.
31709/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURENDER & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the proceedings
pending before the learned trial Judge, pursuant to
the FIR filed by the private respondent, are
stayed.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master