

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7113/2010

SURENDER & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Nivedita H.S.Bhaskar, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has to confirm service through the ld.

Advocate-on-record, Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta who accepts
notice for respondent No.1 and seeks time to file
vakalatnama.

List again on 22.3.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj